

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9567/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in CWP No. 14481/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9557 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

AND WITH SLP(C) NO. 9975 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Avneet Toor, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal on 20th January, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master